Conversion of convertible loan – 191 191 96

Number of shares April 30, 2015 14,250,000 368,578,775 382,828,775 191,414,388

of which treasury shares – 1,541,368 1,541,368

All shares have a par value of SEK 0.50 and provide the holders with equal rights to the Company’s assets and earnings. All shares are entitled to dividends

 subsequently issued. One Series A-share entitles the holder to 10 votes and one Series B-share to one vote. In accordance with section 12 of the Articles of

 Association, Series A-shares are subject to right of first refusal. All Series A-shares are currently owned by Laurent Leksell via company. The dividend paid out

during the financial year amounted to a total sum of SEK 763 M, corresponding to SEK 2 per share. At the AGM on 1 September, 2015, a dividend of SEK 0.50 per

share for the year 2014/15 – a total sum of approximately SEK 191 M will be proposed.

The average number of shares before dilution during the year, to the nearest thousand, was 381,287 thousand (381,277). The average number of shares after

full dilution from convertible loan, similarly rounded, was 400,696 thousand (400,686). The number of repurchased shares on April 30, 2015, totaled 1,541,368

(1,541,368) B-shares. For more information on the Elekta share, see pages 64–66.

notES

123ELEKTA ANNUAL REPORT 2014/15 – FINANCIAL REPORTS

Note 25 INTEREST-BEARING LIABILITIES

Group Parent Company

SEK M April 30, 2015 April 30, 2014 April 30, 2015 April 30, 2014

Bond loan 3,674 2,128 3,674 2,128

Convertible loan 1,852 1,832 1,852 1,832

Liabilities to credit institutions 506 524 463 400

Liabilities to subsidiaries – – 2,739 2,726

Finance lease liabilities 1 2 – –

Total 6,033 4,486 8,728 7,086

Maturity term structure,  external loans

< 1 year 1,075 125 1,031 –

> 1 year < 3 years 1,852 3,054 1,852 3,053

> 3 year < 5 years 1,872 327 1,872 327

> 5 years 1,234 980 1,234 980

Total 6,033 4,486 5,989 4,360

Specification by currency

Amount SEK M

Currency April 30, 2015 April 30, 2014 April 30, 2015 April 30, 2014
Swedish kronor, SEK M 2,850 2,232 2,850 2,232

US dollars, USD M 325 325 2,677 2,130

Euro, MEUR 50 – 465 –

Japanese yen, JPY M 31 43 2 3

Chinese yuan, CNY M 30 116 39 121

Total 6,033 4,486

Fixed interest term including effects of derivatives

April 30, 2015 April 30, 2014
< 1 year 2,237 591

> 1 year < 3 years 1,852 2,654

> 1 year < 5 years 710 327

> 5 years 1,234 914

Total 6,033 4,486

notES

124 ELEKTA ANNUAL REPORT 2014/15 – FINANCIAL REPORTS

Note 26 PROVISIONS

Group Parent Company

SEK M April 30, 2015 April 30, 2014 April 30, 2015 April 30, 2014
Restructuring reserve 0 93 – –

Warranty provisions 99 76 – –

Short-term provisions 99 169 – –